The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information
   has been presented for informational purposes only and does not reflect
   the results of operations or financial position of TMP that would have
   occurred had the Distribution been completed in the periods presented.
   Actual results might have differed. The unaudited pro forma condensed
   consolidated financial information should not be relied upon as being
   indicative of TMP results had the Distribution been completed as of the
   dates presented or of results subsequent to the Distribution.

   3

   TMP WORLDWIDE INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DECEMBER 31, 2002   ADJUSTMENTS   DECEMBER 31, 2002
   ---------------------  ----------------   ---------------------
ASSETS

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   191,556   $   (40,000) (A) $   151,556
   Accounts receivable, net   469,430   (161,831) (A)   307,599
   Work-in-process   30,181   (9,260) (A)   20,921
   Deferred tax assets   27,634   (4,892) (A)
   (8,111) (B)   14,631
   Prepaid and other   89,745   (14,025) (A)   75,720
   ---------------------  ----------------   ---------------------
Total current assets   808,546   (238,119)   570,427

   Property and equipment, net   157,788   (34,106) (A)
   (23,549) (B)   100,133
   Intangibles, net   588,641   (201,937) (A)   386,704
   Other assets   14,770   (7,904) (A)   6,866
   Deferred tax assets   61,050   (7,241) (A)
   (31,564) (B)   22,245
   ---------------------  ----------------   ---------------------
   $   1,630,795   $   (544,420)   $   1,086,375
   =====================  ================   =====================

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $   359,688   $   (28,305) (A) $   331,383
   Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   175,147   (80,370) (A)   94,777
   Accrued integration and restructuring costs   21,290   (8,935) (A)   12,355
   Accrued business reorganization and other special charges   86,181   (25,845) (A)   60,336
   Due to HH Group   -   10,000 (A)   10,000
   Deferred commissions and fees   153,046   (3,321) (A)   149,725
   Current portion of long-term debt   3,868   (978) (A)   2,890
   ---------------------  ----------------   ---------------------
Total current liabilities   799,220   (137,754)   661,466

Edgar Filing: TMP WORLDWIDE INC - Form 8-K

3

   Long-term debt, less current portion   3,925   (1,184) (A)   2,741
   Other long-term liabilities   14,211   (1,592) (A)   12,619
   ---------------------  ----------------   ---------------------
Total liabilities   817,356   (140,530)   676,826
   ---------------------  ----------------   ---------------------

Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock,$.001 par value, authorized 800 shares;
   issued and outstanding: none   -   -
   Common stock,$.001 par value, authorized 1,500,000 shares;
   Issued: 107,475 and 106,181 shares, respectively;
   outstanding: 106,548 and 106,181, respectively   107   107
   Class B common stock,$.001 par value, authorized 39,000
   shares; issued and outstanding: 4,762 shares   5   5
   Additional paid-in capital   1,286,747   (316,006) (A)   970,741
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   14,402   (24,660) (A)   (10,258)
   Retained deficit   (477,980)   (63,224) (B)   (541,204)
   Treasury stock, at cost: 927 shares   (9,842)   (9,842)
   ---------------------  ----------------   ---------------------
Total stockholders' equity   813,439   (403,890)   409,549
   ---------------------  ----------------   ---------------------
   $   1,630,795   $   (544,420)   $   1,086,375
   =====================  ================   =====================

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
   consolidated financial information.

   4

   TMP WORLDWIDE INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2002   ADJUSTMENTS   DECEMBER 31, 2002
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Commissions and fees   $   1,114,622  $   (411,865)  (C) $   702,757

Operating expenses:
   Salaries & related   639,385   (323,753)  (C)   315,632
   Office & general   276,401   (117,310)  (C)   159,091
   Marketing & promotion   139,123   (10,854)  (C)   128,269
   Merger & integration   8,551   (5,373)  (C)   3,178
   Business reorganization and other special charges   178,358   (73,543)  (C)   104,815
   Amortization of intangibles   3,159   (754)  (C)   2,405
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------
Total operating expenses   1,244,977   (531,587)   713,390

Operating loss   (130,355)   119,722  (C)   (10,633)

Other income, net   336   546  (C)   882
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Loss from continuing operations before benefit for income

Edgar Filing: TMP WORLDWIDE INC - Form 8-K

4

taxes, minority interests and accounting change   (130,019)   120,268   (9,751)
Benefit for income taxes   (21,281)   19,685  (D)   (1,596)
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Loss from continuing operations before minority interests and
accounting change   (108,738)   100,583   (8,155)
Minority interests   (2,216)   (2,216)
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Loss from continuing operations before accounting change   $   (106,522)  $   100,583   $   (5,939)
   ================== ===============   ==================

BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Loss from continuing operations before accounting change   $   (0.96)   $   (0.05)
   ==================   ==================

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic and diluted   111,339   111,339
   ==================   ==================

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
   condensed consolidated financial information.

   5

   TMP WORLDWIDE INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2001   ADJUSTMENTS   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Commissions and fees   $   1,448,057  $   (571,537)  (C) $   876,520

Operating expenses:
   Salaries & related   735,525   (397,102)  (C)   338,423
   Office & general   304,082   (125,767)  (C)   178,315
   Marketing & promotion   196,104   (19,371)  (C)   176,733
   Merger & integration   72,480   (43,177)  (C)   29,303
   Amortization of intangibles   26,434   (14,324)  (C)   12,110
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------
Total operating expenses   1,334,625   (599,741)   734,884

Operating income   113,432   28,204  (C)   141,636

Other income, net   11,562   2,244  (C)   13,806
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Income from continuing operations before provision for income
taxes, minority interests and accounting change   124,994   30,448   155,442
Provision for income taxes   57,566   14,023  (D)   71,859
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Income from continuing operations before minority interests

Edgar Filing: TMP WORLDWIDE INC - Form 8-K

5

and accounting change   67,428   16,425   83,853
Minority interests   (1,592)   (1,592)
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Income from continuing operations before accounting change   $   69,020  $   16,425   $   85,445
   ================== ===============   ==================

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations before accounting change   $   0.63   $   0.78
   ==================   ==================

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations before accounting change   $   0.61   $   0.75
   ==================   ==================

[…]

==================   ==================
Diluted   113,426   113,426
   ==================   ==================

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
   condensed consolidated financial information.

   6

   TMP WORLDWIDE INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2000   ADJUSTMENTS   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Commissions and fees   $   1,407,526  $   (655,161)  (C) $   752,365

Operating expenses:
   Salaries & related   743,589   (437,782)  (C)   305,807
   Office & general   322,453   (138,655)  (C)   183,798
   Marketing & promotion   164,883   (19,357)  (C)   145,526
   Merger & integration   64,604   (50,995)  (C)   13,609
   Amortization of intangibles   19,743   (8,947)  (C)   10,796
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------
Total operating expenses   1,315,272   (655,736)   659,536

Operating income   92,254   575  (C)   92,829

Other income, net   16,417   6,740  (C)   23,157
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Income from continuing operations before provision for income
taxes, minority interests and accounting change   108,671   7,315   115,986
Provision for income taxes   58,250   3,921  (D)   62,171
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Edgar Filing: TMP WORLDWIDE INC - Form 8-K

6

Income from continuing operations before minority interests
and accounting change   50,421   3,394   53,815
Minority interests   (442)   (442)
   ------------------ ---------------   ------------------

Income from continuing operations before accounting change   $   50,863  $   3,394   $   54,257
   ================== ===============   ==================

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations before accounting change   $   0.48   $   0.52
   ==================   ==================

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations before accounting change   $   0.46   $   0.49
   ==================   ==================